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State of Alaska
2022 SPECIAL GENERAL ELECTION
Statement of Votes Cast
August 16, 2022
OFFICIAL RESULTS
Precinct Registered Cards Cast Voters Cast % Turnout
Voters
State
State of Alaska

18-550 Government Hill 1,618 311 311 19.22%
18-555 JBER 7,528 277 277 3.68%
18-560 North Muldoon 1,969 225 225 11.43%
18-565 Ship Creek 1,042 76 76 7.29%
District 18 - Absentee 0 230 230 N/A
District 18 - Early Voting 0 135 135 N/A
District 18 - Question 0 73 73 N/A
State of Alaska - Total 12,157 1,327 1,327 10.92%

State - Total 12,157 1,327 1,327 10.92%
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U.S. Representative (Special General)

Precinct
State
State of Alaska
18-550 Government Hill
18-555 JBER
18-560 North Muldoon
18-565 Ship Creek
District 18 - Absentee
District 18 - Early Voting
District 18 - Question
State of Alaska - Total
State - Total

Times Cast

311
277
225
76
230
135
73
1,327
1,327

Registered
Voters

O O O O O O o o o

Precinct
State
State of Alaska
18-550 Government Hill
18-555 JBER
18-560 North Muldoon
18-565 Ship Creek
District 18 - Absentee
District 18 - Early Voting
District 18 - Question
State of Alaska - Total
State - Total

Begich, Nick

(REP)

66
66
58
12
53
21
23
299
299

21.43%
24.35%
26.36%
16.22%
23.35%
15.67%
32.39%
22.91%
22.91%

Palin, Sarah

(REP)

61
118
55
20
58
27
21
360
360

19.81%
43.54%
25.00%
27.03%
25.55%
20.15%
29.58%
27.59%
27.59%
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Precinct
State
State of Alaska
18-550 Government Hill
18-555 JBER
18-560 North Muldoon
18-565 Ship Creek
District 18 - Absentee
District 18 - Early Voting
District 18 - Question
State of Alaska - Total
State - Total

Peltola, Mary S.

(DEM)

174
86
104
42
110
84
26
626
626

56.49%
31.73%
47.27%
56.76%
48.46%
62.69%
36.62%
47.97%
47.97%

Write-in

_

N O O W

20
20

2.27%
0.37%
1.36%
0.00%
2.64%
1.49%
1.41%
1.53%
1.53%

Total Votes

308
271
220
74
227
134
71
1,305
1,305
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