Precinct	Registered Voters	Cards Cast	Voters Cast	% Turnout
State				
State of Alaska				
18-550 Government Hill	1,618	311	311	19.22%
18-555 JBER	7,528	277	277	3.68%
18-560 North Muldoon	1,969	225	225	11.43%
18-565 Ship Creek	1,042	76	76	7.29%
District 18 - Absentee	0	230	230	N/A
District 18 - Early Voting	0	135	135	N/A
District 18 - Question	0	73	73	N/A
State of Alaska - Total	12,157	1,327	1,327	10.92%
State - Total	12,157	1,327	1,327	10.92%

## U.S. Representative (Special General)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters
State		
State of Alaska		
18-550 Government Hill	311	0
18-555 JBER	277	0
18-560 North Muldoon	225	0
18-565 Ship Creek	76	0
District 18 - Absentee	230	0
District 18 - Early Voting	135	0
District 18 - Question	73	0
State of Alaska - Total	1,327	0
State - Total	1,327	0

Precinct	Begich, Nick (REP)		Palin, Sarah (REP)	
State				
State of Alaska				
18-550 Government Hill	66	21.43%	61	19.81%
18-555 JBER	66	24.35%	118	43.54%
18-560 North Muldoon	58	26.36%	55	25.00%
18-565 Ship Creek	12	16.22%	20	27.03%
District 18 - Absentee	53	23.35%	58	25.55%
District 18 - Early Voting	21	15.67%	27	20.15%
District 18 - Question	23	32.39%	21	29.58%
State of Alaska - Total	299	22.91%	360	27.59%
State - Total	299	22.91%	360	27.59%

Precinct	Peltola, Mary S. (DEM)		Write-in		Total Votes
State					
State of Alaska					
18-550 Government Hill	174	56.49%	7	2.27%	308
18-555 JBER	86	31.73%	1	0.37%	271
18-560 North Muldoon	104	47.27%	3	1.36%	220
18-565 Ship Creek	42	56.76%	0	0.00%	74
District 18 - Absentee	110	48.46%	6	2.64%	227
District 18 - Early Voting	84	62.69%	2	1.49%	134
District 18 - Question	26	36.62%	1	1.41%	71
State of Alaska - Total	626	47.97%	20	1.53%	1,305
State - Total	626	47.97%	20	1.53%	1,305